MORRIS
80-14 SEED-RITE

(Hoe Drill)
Parts Section @

T e N e R e e R i SR ey e 28&3
M DR TR AUl .. ... ... ...ii0 s cninisrnrmsinriransoris 48&5
T T R A S A S LS PRI N R VB 6&7
e T e A R S TR G R (P T R 8&9
Drill Frame, Pressure Shafts, Drag Bar Hangers ........ SR A s 10& 11
CHrnr YRatt Ml AU ", . ... it i s ea sk me s 12
Costor Whnwt AaSEIBIE" . | . 1 . . ..t ea e s s 13
SUDE T B BN . R i e e St O e 14 & 15
Drag Bar, Trip and Pressure Rod Assemblies . .......................... 16 & 17
Jock Shalt and Feud Reledie . fr. a0 050 [0 L0 v wiievonssias 18 & 19
g R T T R T o e S TS, TSR I I 20
B Aot UREY - . . . ;. R REREE i e e e s 21
Flexible Grain Tube Lengths and Grain Tube Standard Covers ................ 22
o H T T RN R . S, O T e AN 23
NN AT TOINORIES . ... b B0 o RIS IN viss 24
R T TN M S . = I SR e, - Jcn RS S 25

Optional Equipment

Manvo! Wheel Morkbes ., 84 "0 e . Bl - o0 DO . o iva i 26 & 27
Morris Fertilizer Drive . .. .00 0. i iaa g Thdgh o e R E e 28 & 29
SR T SRRy T AR W SR R L R L e 30 & 31
DOl D COMPORIIIE .. ... - e R v i ass i R e > b g 32
TR T G SR e e P ERREN e dath, e TR Re i el R T 33
L SRS, e G T e SRR S i 34
3 x8 AgriculturglCvlinder (Obtlonal) ... .. ... .. 506 .i P 00l pas 35
SO-T4 Hydmulics far Dugl el . .05 .. ool v B s v s v i s 36
Long Trailiitg Hitchofor Harrows . .00 i o S B i - e a7
Harrols &0 oo o0 B B e T e e 38& 39
Horeon Ranumbly Insletliione . . . ... ... ... .. i e 40
L e e e R G e, e R R 41 & 42
IMPORTANT

All parts are identified with an item number. Some of the smaller parts such as
bolts, nuts, washers, etc., are not all shown, however the quantity used is listed in the text
for that section which they fit into. That particular quantity is always the guantity required
for one complete assembly.

Smailer parts which are welded together to construct a larger part, are not to be
ordered as individual pieces, unless they have a part number to identify them

80-14/Dec./T7

6070



WEEDER FRAME




WEEDER FRAME 3

No.
Gem Part No. Description UD

1 $-956 T T RS e S o S O R S R W R 1

2 $-982 e e T R I A N AW P s RPN 1

3 $-983 ST T 1 R S R el e e SR e 1

4 $-1091 RO ORE BOBTE .. oo o S e sl e e e i 2 1

5 S-1364 BEPERROIR T - e s e S T e 1

6 W-1900 o e h T e R e e SR e e R e 1

7 BW-41 Eon Rl el Plade- . .l sieva e v s 1

8 BW-40 Rightrothar SRt Pliate .. ... ... ....oiveiss Sl Nl el 1

9 W-1901 Laft BlusPlate @l . .. ... ... .. .0id.cnisdmsnsomasnsnsss 1
10 BW-6 Collar (el toms QSR . . .. ... . ... . .. ciceniaieais 2
11 $-1028 Right Weeder Chain Tightener Bracket...................... 1
12 $-1029 Left Weeder Chain Tightener Bracket ....................... 1
13 W-556 Olite Bushism . s TR e s e e 4
14 S-964 Drive Sleevediinel Moms 138 18) . e ..., ... .. ... 2
15 BW-65 Connecting SIFal . . 80 07 oo e 00 e i 12
16 W-1362 Nylon Bearing - Rocker Shatt 4. ... .. 00 . 200 o ..o 4
17 W-1902 Waodeult Koy - 3/8" 2 T-A/BT- - o iR vl v i - g o 2
18 S-752 Gréase Nipple - 4" Sirglghl. . .« o San isa b i oot g 4
19 W-80 Clavis Pin - 3/8 x Y100 0. 0ol . o aiitlla L T 12
20 W-569 Square Head Set Screw: Lk Vil a0l i i 2
21 W-486 Hex Hegd Bolt - V" x Vigvn . o L a8l donn . | e 12
22 W-504 Hex Hoadl Bol <070 L ... oo o va il o s e 2
23 BW-10 HexHead Bl - % X W0 s s e . .5 .00t il o 4
24 W-525 YL A, S e Bl SRliieslines E e o 12
25 W-526 TR A B S e S S R e e 2
26 W-516 R Wit - W R i i e e 12
27 W-517 e TR R RN I IR . T - Sl o e C T S 2
28 W-575 T R B R SR B O il < S S 4
29 §-531 Colter B - 316" x V.- ol e il o s 12
30 W-551 Machinery Washer - 1-5/8" x 14 GA. ....................... 2
31 W-550 Machinery Washer - 1-5/8" I.D. x 1/32" ......... TR S veia 2
32 W-567 Hoiore Locknut < W6 e e e 2

. ",

80-14/Dec./TT




4 HYDRAULIC ROCKER TUBE ASSEMBLY




HYDRAULIC ROCKER TUBE ASSEMBLY

£

Part No. Description
1 $-986 Hydraulic Rocker Tube ......... ... ... i, 1
2 S-24 ClevisForming SIrap. . ........cciiieirionrerevasonaaancaas 3
3 S-1146 Right Stop Guide - Hex Block Bracket....................... 1
4 S-1145 Left Stop Guide - Hex Block Bracket ........................ 1
5 S-966 Angle Arm - For Hex Block . ..........c.ooiiiiiiieinn 2
6 S-1267 Hydraulic Lock Bracket .. ......... .ot 1
7 S-7 Bl Bt 0 - o e e S e 3
8 $-965 CUTRRTIRES RO T S S SR TP O 3
9 $-1070 Weeder Pressure Spring - 16%". . ....... ... ... 3
10 S-976 Brace Strap -Right AxletoWeeder ......................... 1
11 S-974 Brace Strap - Left AxletoWeeder.......................... 1
12 $-1029 Left Weeder Chain Tightener Bracket ....................... 1
13 S-117 Hex Depth Adjusting Block ..............ccoiiiniiiinnnn. 2
14 $-752 Grease Nipple - %" Straight .......... ... ..ot 6
15 S-343 AN P BB 196 TR et 7
16 W-488 Hox Hoad Bolt - V2" %2 . . il g Tt s samams s vnsoinsahs 4
17 W-490 B HEd Bl 000 e RY6 " il i e RN S i s p s e 1
18 W-492 TR R AR W DU e SRS S 2
19 W-497 B Fload Bolt - S/BY 0 15" © . .0 i s v snre s g o v T 4
20 W-498 B Hedd BalE BB . 104, ..o s s L W 4
21 W-486 He Head Bolrs2a e 100" o0 . biidi o vn s BP0 Sogn o s 6
22 S-997 VM hEr - BL16 ThitkE . Y. o it T T i il 3
23 W-525 Lockowasher = %0 o, b v o sl B i v 13
24 W-526 Lockwasher ~5/8" . 5. .- rig sdeet il v Bl oo B oo e v ai 12
25 W-516 e N B = o BT RR L . E i e 13
26 W-517 Hex Nub- 5B @ " gr b a0l o s e s 12
27 W-575 Jom NGE M. vk R, L L v v e sieis e e 6
28 $-531 Colter'Pin - 31 E 1" s B0 il o T sy v e i 7
29 BW-11 Haltb Pin =3/16 . ... 8 o dodd . . Wl o ottt S 1
30 W-499 Hex Hoad Bolf = 578" s @ viiig. i o oo sl v s oo i b0 vn it 4

7

80-14/Dec/T7



6 GROUND DRIVE ASSEMBLY




GROUND DRIVE ASSEMBLY

( e

Part No. Description
1 BW-86 o R T R e R R R R L AR 1
1A BW-87 Drive Leg - llustrated .. ............cooiiiiiiiiiiniiinnannn. 1
2 W-916 R R T 2
3 $-979 RS RS S e R e R B SR EE 2
4 5-964 BB IR G, . L sk i e i Tl e e Ve s 2
5 $-1143 Sprocket - 42 TOoth . .. ine - cafheiunererrannionconaninsans 2
6 S-1029 Left Weeder Chain Tightener Bracket ....................... 1
6A S-1028 Right Weeder Chain Tightener Bracket - Hustrated . ......... 1
7 W-913 T T R e e g R R R )
8 W-854 Spring Rod Bracket .......c..ooiiiriciniiinnnireraniune.e. 2
? W-914 Bushing. . .ol oo A Wen e coe o [ o p i 2
10 W-900 Ground Rod Bearing . . . ... ---.owspererrarccesasinongeaes 4
11 W-899 Ground Rod Sprocket - 8 Tooth .............covviinninnnnee 2
12 BW-3 Idler Sprocket - 9 Tooth ...........ooiiiiiiiniinniianenenn. 6
13 S-1208 Drive Chain - 1% " Pitch94 Links .. .........coooneennnnnnns 2
14 BW-2 Leg Chain - 1%" Pitch 44 Links ..... R P R G - iR o 2
15 BW-15 Offset Link - 1% " Pitch (Optional) . . ............iveenennnn AsReq'd
16 BW-14 Connecting Link - 1% " Pitch . .........ooiieinnninennnnnns 2
17 BW-122 Woodruff Key - 3/16" x %" Alloy .........ocoovvrineeneen. 2
18 W-915 LN e e G R | e ot it R 2
19 S-752 Grease Nipple - %" Straight .............oooiiieiiennnn 2
20 W-1021 Spring - 9/16" x 5-3/8".. ... 0. c. ittt 2
21 W-480 Hex Head Bolt - 3/8" x 2Va" ... it 4
22 S-482 Hex Head Bolt - 7/16" x 1" .. i iiinnnacennns 2
23 W-1014 Hex Head Bolt - 7/16" x 2" .. ... .. .o invieodsorencines 2
24 W-490 Hex Head Bolt - 12" x 2" ... iiiiiiiniininainenaainneenn 8
25 W-500 Hex Head Bolt - 5/8" x 2Va" ... .....coiiiiiiviiinnn cnncinns 4
26 W-523 PRTATRRE RS T R e R T T 4
27 W-1846 Special Washer (Optional)..........cooviiininiinneernnens AsReq'd
28 W-524 todowather - T/EB . . . ... 05 . ih  deseivsissoiesve s il do v 2
29 W-525 Lockwasher - %" .. hi v oo dpiafonie o aohe  gBaioge - Py 8
30 W-540 Plain Washer - 5/8" v .iiiisranecnassarnasnnascnscanns 4
31 W-526 e CRRUNERIR T R G e e R 4
32 W-514 TERLTRE T S BRI Re R e a  ERTRE 4
33 W-515 Hex Nilt « 77167 i v i sy s it ea syt = vos Smidies 2
34 W-516 Hae N 0. e S s G e e 8
35 W-517 TR T T i R SN e e L 4
36 $-1090 Waiher S/ TRl o .. .ovivriviee  TERET G e atingie e ma s hn i e 2
37 BW-16 Roller Link (Optional) . ...........oovninninen.. S kA AsReq'd|
38 $-1089 Chain Catcher (Left) - lllustrated .................coonininn 1
38A $-1088 Chain Catcher (Right). ........oouorrereaiaiieiaiiiin s 1
W-1580 Sprocket Assembly (Includes #10, 11 & 18)
W-1420 Tightener Assembly (Includes #7, 8, 9, 20, 23, 28 & 33)
W-1827 Tightener Kit - (Optional) (Includes #12, 21, 26, 27 & 32)

L

80-14/Dec./T7



SHANK AND TRIP ASSEMBLY




SHANK AND TRIP ASSEMBLY

oo

Part No. Description

1 BW-4 Trip Spring - B " OD. ... .c.ociuisiiiainiiniironnraravens 6

2 BW-28 e s R R R RRER R AR 6

3 BW1-80 T R . T R I S e R 4

4 BW-22 Spring Clevis - (Includes 2 Half Ploces) .... 8. coooveionss 12

5 W-69 Clde PIote . "Sbis  Avh o ek Wi b e vy e s e e ye o 4

6 W-1-N Urethone Boxing Thi. . . - - -« - - ams - o o 8 Pp » s - ¥o a0 o 4
6A W-1 Wood Boxing (Optional) .........cciiiiiiiieneenanannnns AsReq'd
7 W-71 T O s i e R R R R 4

8 W-3157 Right Ground Rod Support (Optional) ..........co.onnmeennne. AsReq'd
9 $-979 Geound Bod - 85%" . ... 5 0. TR,y e L Tapics T NIV S 2
10 W-3158 Left Ground Rod Support (Optional) ...........coveinnn.n. AsReq'd
11 BW-71 Standard Clamp Strap. ... ccvenveeaiirreaneiie s 4
12 BW-9 - S N (SR R ok O 6

13 BW-8 ClaglE Bl A" 9 T M e . o v s s eiie i ce s e s o v SRRy S 6
14 W-72 Shoe Bolt - 4" x 1%" Carriage (Incl. ltem #15) ............. 8

15 W-567 Square Loek Nit - 18" fei{va  vescroeernrenee s W B0rtoe 8 8

16 W-490 Hex Head Bolt - 1" X 2% . cuiinernnriicnronnnaneaenns 4

17 W-500 Hex Head Bolt - 5/8" x 2Va" ..ot 4

18 W-525 Lotlctrasher 6" . .. . e TR e v e s e 8

19 W-526 LEehWigleT = B5/8" (. B s il s < oA R s s sy e 4
20 W-516 Rl A . . o T A AR g e e e e 14
21 W-517 ek B 5/8' .. .l e L i i e SR e e - s 4
22 W-907 Cottor P 5/30 a0 . e o s v iy b 6

J

80-14/Dec./T7



DRILL FRAME, PRESSURE SHAFTS, DRAG BAR HANGERS

10




DRILL FRAME, PRESSURE SHAFT AND DRAG BAR HANGER

—
—

5

Part No. Description d

1 $-1173 Double Risg Gullle . ........ 0858 . . @ 8. oot vaininds 2

2 $-1027 DrilbFrame s e i s L i v e e S e 1

3 $-1312 SiubDrog BarHianger. . ..... . .8 i lia B coieiien 1

4 S-1001 MainDragBarHanger ......... .. oot ceiiiprecnnenennn. 1

5 $-1009 Loft Front IEastire SHatt . ... ... . 0 oSt i 1

6 $-1010 Right Front Prassbep Shafr. .. ... 5. . .0 - oo cieeiaeaan 1

7 S-1011 L g TR - e S e A B 5 NP S 1

8 $-1012 Right Rear Pressure Shaft ................. ..., 1

9 $-1013 long Prassure Arm oo, ... T ccoth B rancacnasoiicades 10
10 $-1047 Long Pressure Shaft AdjustingRod ........................ 2
11 $-1048 Short Pressure Shaft AdjustingRod ......................... 2
12 $-1049 Adjusting End - AdjustingRod .............. ... . il 4
13 S-1156 Brace From Frame to Drag Bar Hanger ..................... 1
14 S-1264 Right Brace - Drag Bar Hanger to Axle Plate ................ 1
15 $-1265 Left Brace - Drag Bar Hanger to Axle Plate. .. ............... 1
16 $-1258 SHOrt Prossure M. . oo i s gt b a5 i v as v sinei i 4 4 13
17 $-33 Short Bearing Plate - Pressure Shaft ........................ 8
18 S-34 Long Bearing Plate - Pressure Shaft ........................ 8
19 $-1090 Shocer Weslwr - 3/8" ........ ... a5 i e i 2
20 S-11 Bearing Conting - Pressure Shalt ... .0 .0 .....0........ . Gk 16
21 $-1045 T TR o T N R R R S (4 T R 2
22 S-1046 R DY o AR S e s 2
23 W-106 TS e S T o S 2
24 $-320 D R POl - . ... DR s i i ey e 1
25 S-1161 R GO BV . . ... 1 o i s 1
26 $-324 RoU Eor Dapth GOUgE . .. .../ i if g v dadv s Senmas 1
27 BW-3 e TR U Sl SR O 4 et SR BT 2
28 $-340 RIS TOr DN Gemle .. ol e e 1
29 W-539 LR T TR S e A T 1
30 W-492 LE T T e TR sl A e Sl fe L B A Cr . 23
31 $-751 Mothinety Wagher - 1. 1/870.0. x 17782 ... ....vcivanvnao 46
32 W-516 TR e R S R S e T e 42
33 $-1231 PV sSure BUINCHSING 5 0. 0 s s s st i s i a s 20
34 W-482 Hex Heod Balle 24065 1" (Special) ... ....... . a0y, 16
b . W-483 TR TR UOBS G e 1 s R R e g 8
36 W-524 G el F e e g e s R i 24
37 W-515 30 T A T e e e e Or i i i e . Rl e 24
38 W-80 Cleviefin i sl 1aLibG s - e o e e o s 8
39 $-531 Colee iR - CI6 a8 o e 10
40 S-755 Squore Head Satscrew - 7716 X 1 . .. . . i iiissgias - 16
41 W-525 e IR AT S O S e B b SR G el 42
42 W-486 M ON - 8 YW L e R e s s 4
43 W-485 N Mand DOl - 4" x P i s A et 4
44 W-487 BekHand Bolt - 3 w1 . . e g 4
45 W-488 PR IO BRI« 8 XX i e i e e s ik 1
46 W-497 P OOl Il - S0 R LA e 2
47 W-793 Machinery Washer - 1-1/8" O.D. x 21/32. .. ................. 2
48 $-753 Squore Head Set Screw ~ SA16 " x &~ . .. ... ... .0 .. e 1
49 W-475 Hex Hatd Boll - 0/8 X .. e s 3
50 W-523 SRR At s eee Sl Bl S RO R e 3
51 W-514 PR DT - B8 . i v iR s ame s He s s Ak - 3

W-494 e D PRTWETR 5 L b GRS s B S Tt SO 1 e

A

80-14/Dec./TT



12 CASTOR WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY

/ S No.
Item Part No. Descrlptlon Use\d
1 S-1022 Csler Bilk . i e e e e L s e o 1
2 S-1018 Castor Wheel Bracket . ... .......coiieiiensreratrereanaacnns 1
3 S-1155 Machinery Washer - 3" O.D. x 2" I.D. .........ouvinnnnnnnns 1
4 S-1217 Friction Disc - 4% " O.D. x 2%" 1.D.x 1/8" ..........c.co0ne 1
5 S-1016 Castor Whae) Broke ... .. Ji 0o cipiciip s oks s ohges sen 1
6 W-342 Y e S ool R e o e e R B 1
& S-1020 S RS e USR0S R TR E R 2
e W-516 Hex Nut - %" ....... St IRy et e O IR o Pl 9
9 S-751 Machinery Washer - 1-1/8"” O.D. x 17/32" 1.D. x 1/8"......... 6
10 W-525 Lockwasher - 2" . ............. oy sty el WG, Lot (B 6
11 W-488 Hex Head Bolt - 2" x 2"......... i oo g RN TR, o S s
12 W-486 Hex Head Bolt - 2" x 1%2" .............. il B B 4
13 S$-1019 Pivot Pint - 9/10 X 4% | i igieadensniios TS v
14 W-539 Pl Wosher - B U S S . . e s anh 2
15 W-531 Calar PIR < 38 Y, i o N . ol £t A BE o 1
Q $-752 Grease Nipple - %" Straight ...... ... s ey B RISl o ]J




CASTOR WHEEL ASSEMBLY

Nm
Used

Part No. Description
1 $-1023 s TEA WM. . .. ... .. T v e R 1
2 $-1024 Spacer (Castor Wheel) ...l 2
3 S-1286 ST R T W, MO TS SR SO T RN T 2
4 W-89 Booring IEMATREREE . . 5. ... 5 - o 390 v e s - s ra ey s 2
5 W-90 CuBBRIEE. W, D e e BT 2
6 $-1206 BEbee B Nale .. 8 e i S v e e i 1
7 S-1050 Masher ICastor Wheel) - .. 0 ...... 0. - s il ol 0 1
8 $-1311 SO NUL - 1" 8a8 . i e e i s 1
9 W-532 ColterPin - 3/16 % VA ol g iilor i L L 08 i e i c s 1
10 S-1207 WEaEE- 15" %85 6HGIE 10 . . . B ol 1
11 W-1383 Wihesl Stud Bolt-- 9416w« VAl 6" . ..o, LB A 6
12 C-738 TholTube - 700 x 10 -~ PN . . ....... 8. - ot o v 1
13 S-752 Grease Nipple - ¥4" Straight . . .............. o i 1

"

80-14/Dec./TT



SEED BOX & BRACES

14




SEED BOX & BRACES 15

Item Part No. Description Used
1 S-1367 Seed Box Assembly (Includes Item #35, 36, 37, 38 & 39)...... 1
2 S-1368 Seed Box Lid Assembly (Includes ltem #39) ................. 1
3 S$-1086 OulerBox Braces. .. . .......... . &o . s oealir . B ... 2
4 S$-1085 CEnhe B BrOPe. ... . .00 iveinsess st Lo G SRR L 2
5 $-3240 Feod Sholt (Right) . ... . &... .8 i iy 1+ il w5 > 1
6 S-3241 Faud SKolt (Left) ......... 080 00 . . V% AR T 1
¥ S-1288 Seed Setting Assembly . . .................. 5 5 o o Y 2
3 S-14 Shilt Collar . §85..... 8 coies R P W o oy B o AT 2
9 S-13 SHIRE SEOO] B o e R g 2
10 S-3756 tatch Hondle - 8 r. . ... T o g e 1
11 $-3758 Laleh Mounting Piaite ........00. . .7 ¢ ) T - T - SR 1
12 S-3757 balehy =0 mii e s TR LV S 1
13 S-1149 Bracket (Folding Brace) .............. S5 P RMIECOIE ARR a 1
14 S-1148 T TR PR iy e, TP S N R 1
15 $-1296 g 0 0 LTRSS P o 1
16 S-1361 O YA Bacal . a T B L L s ke 1
17 S-1295 "Morris” Decal -7 swlr et . i e B 1
18 $-752 Grease Nipple - 4" Straight— : .20 5. ... ..o oatiin. 41 B 2
19 S-1193 Tehcs Head Bolt - W x 30 ie s o 77 . opor TR LN 21
20 S-744 Tilss Head Bolt - Watame i o o0 . caiin@ai= 08, g 64
21 S-745 COreianl B - 5710 o TR . ... .. 85 e 2
92 W-475 Hex Hebd Bolt 23/8 el as .o . ol 5. ey R 30
23 S-1162 Bes He NI - 0 TE e 18 L i, i e ol 8
24 W-521 PR L ST S TG Y o S U B o 52
25 S-1199 B R e S . o R L 2
26 W-522 Lo her - BIIE . o o v R U 2
27 W-523 S b - S/ DY . S el i 30
28 W-524 (eleaslier - T/ 0 o e o T R 8
29 W-512 FOITRT e Ve:  nla  Cait  SE Ee ean  C 85
30 S-747 o w UL e G i, SIS IR R, o 2
31 W-514 L CRERU TR T e, el ot i R LR i L - 30
32 W-515 ol - 22VE . i e p i e RN e 8
33 S-3001 SOIBERIN - 16 X 1" . e e o i 1
34 S-1198 e R e . e e e e e G 24
85 $-3474 Right Box Bnd.....iivalia .o - o0 28 5 5 ok R e 1
36 S-3475 el BacEnd o0 00 0 kil s . A L 1
37 S-3476 Eos Bivades 0. el s 3
38 $-3477 Sed BeR Dy, .. .. e 1
39 $-3473 TET e SRR R . G e, N Y e 1
40 S-764 lailicitor PIote. . . - BB Tuoait o oiv s i 0 Ol TRRHE s P+ 10 . 2
41 W-1558 SIS Brtickot. . . ... .ot B e - R L 1

7

80-14/Dec./TT



16 DRAG BAR, TRIP AND PRESSURE ROD ASSEMBLIES




DRAG BAR, TRIP AND PRESSURE ROD ASSEMBLIES 17

sz Part No. Description U@
1 $-1080 Grain Tube Standard (Short DragBar) ...................... 8
1A $-1081 Grain Tube Standard (Long DragBar) ...................... 6
2 S-1041 TET I .  a a E en  sE R 8
3 $-1078 Ralar Pradsure Rl =, . . .. .............ci0iviviininninns 15
4 S-1261 I ™" . .. i i Cha e pa 4 4
5 $-17 T Er TR e 21
6 M-800 o E T RN RO R U 42
7 $-135 T R (R G S S R 21
8 V-339 1L o R e A A 23
9 V-3262 Nylon Plug for Spdag tinel. lem 50y . .. .................... 23
10 $-1231 Préssubd BadCosting s 00 ol .. .....00................... 23
1 $-1069 Prassule ROIEINg " . . .. S0l . i ea e 23
12 $-1136 Grain Tube Standard (For Slotted Drag Bar) ................. 2
13 $-1040 o o RS L R e i SR O ;4
14 $-1186 Short Slde-NickarDragiBaee s 0. . . 8. . ...............c... 2
15 S-1105 FUll AWty Stragn (SIHe RIREE] - /- 05 - . - -« v .o v ooovvininnnnin 2
16 $-1795 o gt e RO S A S 2
17 $-1796 R e G S 2
18 S-1797 Grain Tube Standard (Rear Row) . .......................... 3
19 $-1798 long S Kickeglraa Bar . 0 b . ... .. 8000 . ... ........... 2
20 $-1183 e B SRR 5 SR e e PR R e T 21
2] $-996 SRR . s T Ly ek e 2
22 S-1077 Grain Tube Standard (Behind Wheel) ....................... 2
23 S-1079 LODOR PrSauRe Boml - 0 e e e e 4
24 $-1053 Looe e T T T el R N N D SR S 1
24A $-1054 Ot o T ah Oe U S O S 1
25 $-752 Groose NSIe = /0 GRmbRanTh . .. ... .. B ke e s 21
26 BW-8 0 SRR R T S S SO U - S 42
27 W-80 T D D L e e T TR R e 4
28 $-101 Shouider BUIE O . e R 38
29 C-1823 HexHead Bolt .- 4 X 0" (Full Thread) . . .- .. ..« .. 7;.... 23
30 S-89 Sweep bolls - 3/8 8% inel lom 42) . . . ... 2. .. ... ... 21
31 W-488 Hox HOBERROIE -l 5@ T o .. e b il 4
32 W-493 M Hoow Bolt - 'S RERINE L T U e el v 21
33 S-144 s Heod Bolt - SN . ... 0. - e AT 19
34 $-1360 Mex Heoad Boll - 5/8" x 6% .. .18 ... 9%l i v 1
35 $-1190 Mex Haad belt - 5/8 x7-3/8" .0 5. s . 08Ty 18
36 W-1584 R - 378 X 3 .l s B as e aennn 21
37 S-3001 BRI P8 X Y . Bl s s 23
38 W-525 S el g - SRR A . o
39 $-243 Machinery Washer - 1-1/8" O.D. x 19/32" I1.D. x 1/8"......... 23
40 W-526 SOENWEIINEE » BB . N i e e e 18
41 $-1292 - % i e e 23
42 W-514 o s RN R R e R R e O 21
43 W-516 T e S e W 6 I RS U0 e D SO S 25
44 S-749 L R ol R e T R R O A R S e 19
45 $-1291 kT R T e T EESRE e R RS T RN S O R e 19
46 W-528 = U Fee Sb £ a S ege il IR et Bl N e e 19
47 W-907 BN IO - DA B Mo T e 19
48 $-531 COUREME S QIS T e e n e T 4
49 V-338 T A R SRR e e e s e 2
50 M-3388 SO AN I - B e S s s e e 21

k V-3465 Spring and Plug Assembly (Incl. Items 8 & 9) /

80-14/Dec./T7



18

JACK SHAFT AND FEED RELEASE




JACK SHAFT AND FEED RELEASE

19

cm Part No. Description U@
1 S-1044 JoclciShult - 1" DIgetar ..« i v i e e e s e s 2
2 S-114 B e L R o e s
3 S-115 Bearing Bracket on Feed Shaft (Incl. Item 4)................. 2
4 S-142 Bushingfor Casting . .. .........cccociiiciininsrvacinionans 6
5 S-246 BRI - s i e G e R b SO S e e A A 5
6 S-104 O O e R PR TP RE E RS 2
7 $-137 Bushingfor S-113 Axle............coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 2
8 S-113 9 Tooth Sprocket, 21 Tooth Gear (Incl. 2 of ltem 4) .......... 2
8A S-116 11 Tooth Sprocket, 14 Tooth Gear (Incl. 2 of Item 4) ......... 2
9 S$-1095 el EENRE N S O S R e SN e MO R DI 2

10 $-1043 Feed Release Bracket (Incl. 2of tem 14) ................... 2
11 $-91 Pillow Block Bearing Assembly (Incl. tem 11A).............. : 4
11A S-774 R P 4
12 $-1042 P B o e e e e P 2
13 BW-119 CBHAE i B R ol 5iriin aasiggn s nn b ns d o mbn s g ans 4
14 S-141 Feed Release BracketBushing . .... ... ... ... ... .. .0n. .. 4
15 S-140 Rod CollaE . . o i i s vdvn s s s mrn s n s i e mdl e R 2
16 $-1231 VR g e e 5 AR O - R 2
17 S-1257 Sprifg - 7% long. ... ... - BP R LS 1 e s 2
18 $-60 Sl Ballcine A~ .. ..... .0 . o e O 2
19 $-317 GTooth SProcket ... ..... .. ..o B LRV NIRRTl e e 2
20 S-112 ST Sprocket ... ... R e R L e s 2
21 $-93 BO Path Sarocket ... ... ... BT i i 2
22 S-1067 Chdin e Be Pt GO Eink . .. .o . i B e i e TR 9
23 BW-15 EIRRLIRR JOBL . e e e s e e e R e AsReq'd
24 BW-14 Colltiactar Link 2080 .. ... . i i et n e sk 2
25 BW-16 S s O st i S R R s T AsReq'd
26 $-239 Woodruff Keytad a6 /B . ... ... ... coolii ot Ruanllh g . 4
27 $-752 Grease Nipple - %" Straight .. ...................oiiiia... 8
28 S-1202 AN Bel BCIew 0 0 W . o i e v AR Rtk 4
29 S-757 Allan Sel Screw <l o Mlat oo oidn. abion st s s £ X - 4
30 W-554 Allan Sef Scraw = 5/16" X 5716° . L0 6. initBn s« vRBOEE - 4
31 $-1203 Allon Bel Sorew Bl biiac a8 o oo Lo ongitaeg ¢ 2
32 S-753 Square Head Set Screw - 5/16" x 2" ...t 2
83 S-746 Truss Head Bolt v0i10 36 0 - v i o s i ogiraias s 4
34 S-754 Square Head Setscrew - 3/8" x 1%" ... ... ... ...t 2
35 W-481 Howx Hood Bolt - 3/ X B8 - - i ooa sgsiinme-vis osmmppeges 2
36 W-492 HocHeaBalt e 0B . . a il aRy e 2
oL W-522 BT I S i e R B G S e e T R 4
38 W-538 Tl R T e . e b S et L R e 12
39 W-523 B T T e R (I R R e B, S P 10
40 $-751 Machinery Washer - 17/32" 1.D. x 1-1/8" O.D. ............... 6
41 W-513 Hex Nut - 5/16" ...... e e i PSS R R e T 4
42 5-748 LU S L s kel Il s e unsies il ARG I e PR R s 2
43 W-514 HERIE T e e Sl i 10
44 W-516 Haf WUt = 8" | o e ki e i v e pra e 6
45 W-530 tollerPin - 589 b oa i L A N 2

o

80-14/Dec./T7



20

LEFT AXLE ASSEMBLY

£ EQQ

s

" No.
Part No. Description Us}
1 S-1140 i T B e R T b DY e ol e B R ey R gl 1
2 S-1057 Inner Axla Plate (el Whel), " e T s 1
3 $-1285 e T e R U SRR e B R 8 G R o D i 2
4 S-1284 Beoring isert - 1% withCallar - - 7 00 bl ., 2
5 S-1142 Sprocket - 24 Tooth....... o e g il dpy, e R« R 1
6 S-1058 Duter Bl Plate (IatrWheel) - 7. 770 R0 kL D 1
7 C-553 Machinery Washer - 1%4" x 10 G.A. ..., 1
8 $-1130 Spacer - For Hold On Bracket . ............ S B e R s 2
9 $-1220 Hold On Strap - Weederto Axle ........................:.. 1
10 S-1143 B W el bl il el 1
11 5-348 Con e D el SRR B S SR s Bt el G R b TN 1
12 S-346 B E SRR S el s Uer iR IR SO e 1
13 W-1902 WOORUIT RO < 3/8 % 1-3/B A .- . o tvr - bt cantnss=» 1
14 F-3056 T T Tl el e S s B g AV Ll o 2
15 W-561 ANNE S - T X S . s ek kiRt 2
16 S-1192 Whesl Stud Balt - 16" % Ve o v e e 6
17 W-499 P I Y - B/l Ml i e b Ee v ki s b 6
18 W-502 L T T i L speeiiadelidh i s, SR gusiiielis 2
19 W-526 EINE & B o v i i R SR e 8
20 W-517 Blose BT 5 BB . e e s e i s e b 8
21 $-1196 T e P Wi s e R R O s 6
22 S-347 1T et d e RS P T e S e S 1
& S-1115 Flange Bearing Assembly - 1% " (Includes ltems 3, 4, & 14) J




RIGHT AXLE ASSEMBLY

owvoNOOMAEWOWN—

RAN N = et o ok ot o o
N=-0OWVONOU!MAEWN-—~

f

S-1137
S-1168
S-1285
S-1284
S-1142
S-1169
C-553
$-1130
S-1220
S-1143
$-348
S-346
W-1902
F-3056
W-561
S-1192
W-499
W-502
W-526
W-517
5-1196
S-347

$-1115

A R L
Outer Axle Plate (Right Wheel) . .............covnnnnns
Flonge S . B it ire e
Bearing Insert - 1% " with Collar ..............oooveneen
Sprocket 498 TORIAE. | .. ... ... ..ccoocorrrecanataiitnnes
Inner Axle Plate (Right Wheel) ...............covvvnvnns
Machinery Washer - 1%" x 10 GA.........covvenvrnenees
Spacer - For Hold On Strap ........c.covvervcnenrenens
Hold On Strap - Weeder To Axle ...............c.o0cnens
Sprocket s B2 TOOME . ... .:. . vii i e
Rim - 20" . e R
6 Ply Tire - 7.50" x 20" ........... ks ad
Woodruff Key - 3/8" x 1-3/8" Alloy. ..............ovnnns
Grease Nipple - %" x 90° ... . ... iiiiiiiiniiiinnn.
Allan Set Screw - 3/8" x 2" ... e
Wheel Stud Bolt - %2 x 1%2" ... ..o i
Hex Head Bolt - 5/8" X 2" ... . ciiiiiiiiniiiinnnanneens
Hex Head Bolt - 5/8" x 2% " .. ... it
Lockwasher - 5/8" . ... .. ieeisenatoctnssssansocsses
TR TR O e e B G S e g A e B B
Tapered Nut - ¥3" .. ... ouioiiiiiiuieceionrranencnnes
T RRL e R e W B R R A L bl il

Flange Bearing Assembly - 1%" (Includes Items 3, 4, & 14)

—-o~commo~o~hmn—-—--—-ro—-~—-mw-—-

-/

80-14/Dec./TT



22

FLEXIBLE GRAIN TUBE LENGTHS AND GRAIN TUBE STANDARD COVERS

i’\

m
Used

(

m Part No. Description
1 S-84 FleyiBle Gralm Tobe 38 i i i e 6
2 $-3077 Rlaible Grain Tibe 880 & .= 0 o L 10
3 S-3078 Flaxible Grain Tube s:808 o .ot ibs i v b o s s e 5
4 S$-3137 Spring Retainer- (2 Half Pieces) ........................... 10
5 $-3136 Retraction SPERG: o0ds il i i ihiva b i - R o i wa 10
6 $-1159 Grain Tube Standard Cover W/Hole ........................ 16
7 W-131 R SR b e s o b nna o OTIRES SO 5L e s 8 5
8 $-3082 TV e T e et S Rt Sprdiags R Rt 5
$-3053 Bulk Flexible Grain Tibe Hose (1 Foot).................... AsReq'd




TALLY BRACKET

23

—

?

m
Used

\

Part No. Description
1 S-743 Bieve Bl T/B X 0 - . i et o v 4
2 S-88 T T e AR e 1
3 $-1918 Yol WIaPeh ... .. aiaa s ke s ik ey s 1
4 S-103 Shotlder Bell . . o s i rr i i e s e S e 1
5 S-1921 Special Washer - (Thin) ........ ... ... 1
6 $-1252 Tolly Goar - 22T00MY . ... ... .5, vt cinier i fvi s varaus’ 1
7 W-538 TR T R e R e, s TR PR e 1
8 S5-1919 Square Head Set Screw ..............cooiviieiiiiaiineen. 1
9 W-483 Hex Head Bolt - 7/16" x 1Va" . ... oo 1
10 S-1870 T e AT RN e R G s R B e 1
11 W-907 Gl B W . v v i s e s ke R 1
12 S-1873 TR S e SR S SRR e A e e e R B e 1
13 S-101 Shoulder bolt - 3/8" x 1-1/32" .. ... .. i 1
14 S-1871 TollU Beaekol. ... ...... ... iwes cpngrizamant- s nioa: 1
15 W-524 Lockwasher - 7/18" ... .. . ... . sennssassnmanacnfsss SO 1
16 W-515 Hae Nut - T s i e e e ek R 2
17 W-106 Soring - 9718 x b . ... ... e iaaan il T aREag 1
18 S-1872 Stopand SBElNgLUg ... .- .- . hoe o eRai e h s Ra s 1
19 W-514 T T L e S R R R e S T 1
20 $-1920 LT e 8 e s N S e e R Y 1
$-3782 SHRERE .. .. st e o ey ]J

80-14/Dec./TT



24

HITCH AND FOOTBOARDS

([

g
o5
D !

Part No. Description
1 S-1325 IEER e e T R e e b 1
2 S-1353 Fedtbaardde - R S e 3
3 S-1152 FODTDORS Bt ... e i 2
4 S-3187 laver iaanGl) . . e R s e 1
5 S-3188 ASSRENE Chaln (OpoWY & . . . Tt it ez 1
6 BW-4 SnG IORHERal) ... . e e pe i 1
7 $-3186 Serac tun (Optlonad) ... .. ool o, 1
8 W-7 Hoca Balaor . i i e e s e e 1
9 $-1195 I R - I sl 6
10 W-475 Hek Baad Dol - 378 k) . nitr e o el 2
11 W-486 Hex Hoad Bolt- a0 . s i e 1
12 W-510 HexHead Ball =% % 3V . e i i s e 2
13 W-521 T TR SRR e e et e B by L GRORS  ORCEE b T 6
14 W-523 Coeleweshar - 378" . o e Po T e o LR 2
15 W-525 lockwasher - % 00 A N e s e 1
16 W-527 baelebsher - Yo . e e s L R 2
17 W-512 HewlNars ' o 00000 i sunends s s P B 6
18 W-514 BECHEE - O0/8. s o e kT 2
19 W-516 L S R R B MRS o S W S SRR 3
20 W-518 Hes Nt < W s e bt ea et s g e S i 2
21 C-333 HaseHioldar WBEHBE .. .. s s ok el 1
k S-1836 Hitch Hold Up Kit - Optional - (Incl. Items 4, 5, 6, 7 & 19) J




SEED CUP ASSEMBLY

25

e

nHalla

g\

m
Used

Part No. Description

1 S$-3030 SRR B 21

2 $-3251 T T iRy oy e | e o e e e 21

- S-149 T T TS R, O L (G S T 21

4 S-147 G crTieeen T NG g YOS T i e R 21

5 $-3138 T T RO e R B, S GRS O SN NS 21

6 $-3139 WearWasher . .- 0o R e e e 21

7 $-3140 SOOPRIRG - ..o it o BRI i bk e s 21

8 $-150 SPEMIG. . . R R i El 21

9 $-151 Washer (To Fit Inside FlutedRoller) ........................ 21
10 S-146 v T RO R T T g 21
1 5-241 T e S NS e (. RO 0k AsReq'd
11A S-242 T BEII . . L B I e As Req'd|
12 S-760 SpringPinc BEOO w b Lo i el 1L 42

$-3134 Seed Cup Assembly (Incl. All Above ltems Except #2) ; -

o

80-14/Dec./T7



26

Optional Equipment

MANUAL WHEEL MARKERS




MANUAL WHEEL MARKERS

27

g\

No.
Used

Part No. Description

1 5-362 5 N e R I RS O R e DR 2
2 $-1236 T TR G o N e SRRSO SR e 2
3 S-359 Right Front Mounting Bracket . ... ............ 0. ccoisias 1
4 S-1880 Lo et Mnantieeg Bromket . . ... ... . i e e s 1
5 S-1879 B W - i e S e b 1
6 S-1241 C IS e e e R e S R e e i 2
¥ S-1874 a1 o T P R N S DR PR e SRE e R 1
8 $-1929 Lo D R . . s e e e S e e wd 1
9 S-1877 Support Bracket for Rope Pulleys........................... 1
10 S-1821 LTt R MUOing Braioly . ... ... ... i e 2
10A S-1881 Right Roeir Mounting Bracket . ...........8 ... .00 o0 1
11 $-1876 Whsel Markor Pipe .. ... ... oo B0 h 0 il e 2
12 S-1875 TR e R RS SO g - oY SRR 2
13 S-365 Dise Anlbelitimbt) . .......... 0.0 - BB E By, . .00 i 1
13A $-923 DR TR . .. ......cco0c0cooais s iR, TP ek . 1
14. C-223 RS I - . .. . b sson v s s e e SIS 4 4
15 $-368 DU I . . . . . . . . .o s v e e s R 2
16 S-3069 EOEETRIERE . ... ... ... . o R L e ke e 1
17 S-1240 COMB IO . . ... .....d el % s s als covsnsrenrnsoh 4
18 S-1098 Rapie <40 Bl . oo R e s s+ - i s e e 1
19 S-752 Canitn Ninple - %" Gt = - L e 4
20 BW-8 BEGis Pin -6 % LS. v e i R 5
21 W-187 ieic Haod Balt - 3/8 . o . . e e 8
22 W-477 HeeHoad Balt -3/8B % 0ia 0 i . . oo is e sy 6
23 W-486 HEeHelBolt 05" x 10 0 e et R e TN 2
24 W-495 Hex Head Bolt - 2" x 4" ........ T A T R IE . G 2
25 W-523 Lolliasiinr -~ 3/00. oo . L DR oL L R 4
26 W-525 EGOI - T . BN . el T e g 3
7 W-541 e O R T, THSCRIRNGRS.. - TOND SR - . (RENR 2
28 S-543 Machinery Washer - %" x 14 G.A. .................cccoouen. 4
29 S-367 Washat" B & 0 Sl a0 4
30 W-514 Heohlut - B . e o LT L 10
31 W-516 e S 7 e TR RO i R 3
32 W-528 Collad i - 178 %V .. e s T L 5
33 W-532 CollenFTmeE I eie 100" 0 . e i i e 5
34 W-534 COHEM - 18 W T i e e e e b B 2

o

80-14/Deec./TT



28

MORRIS FERTILIZER DRIVE




MORRIS FERTILIZER DRIVE

29

s

m
Used

Part No. Description
1 $-1913 Fertilizer Drive Frame (Incl. ftems 2 & 3) . ................... 1
2 S-141 = e Rl i S £ O T S e 1
3 §-3200 Ciilte BUsling - 1-5/8 " X Y3/3I6: . ... ovndihee it s 1
4 S-1914 AT R O P Pl R R Nt N SO T R M R 1
5 S-1906 R TR s BB I R BRI R e S e e 2
6 $-531 Eoll P - SIVE 90 i cvvine s evisinseivnsseioinessiavings 2
7 S-1911 Adle ICohle Delve Sprockaet) . . ... ....... ... iuiiiiiissminh 1
8 $-1909 R R L AT o 2
9 S-1907 Coble Diive Spracket - 13 Tooth  .............. ..o 00 i 1
10 S-1912 B4 Taoth CIIICE 00 - . .o s i iess s ol s b ' 1
11 S-1908 Bt Iooh Dear 33 Tooth . ....... .o ccniiiininny L 70 1
12 S5-1915 I e . L R i e s e e e i e e e o S 1
13 $-1916 MG BUShing OnG - BBOCHT , .. ... .ccocnivisnsonahs s aioR ey 1
14 FC-102A Coblo Anmambly - 102 .. ... .. c.co0nivivns sl ois 1
FC-102C Cable Core - Only - 102"
FC-102H Cable Housing - Only - 102"
15 W-106 T P e O e S A Y it R R AL 2
16 $-1904 SOOI - i iinoniis s v e e e Iy oy A 1
b 4 $-1903 Disenatiihg ide Bracket .. ... . ... ... ..o iiiiaiei e 1
18 $-1905 Lug (For Release Rod) ...... R M SR TR R LSS 1
19 S-1910 Bl Morl B, 0 B e ks 1
20 W-415 T TR R e, T L O S SRS S R 2
21 $-1924 Sotn IRl AR EED, | i st 1
22 FC-54A AR R o ", . s vy s e ey i 1
FC-54C ‘Cable Core Only - 54"
FC-54H Cable Housing Only - 54"
23 S-752 Cirease Nipple - X2 Siraight .. . ... .............. 8. 0.0, 3
24 $-1202 AlHan Set Strew - W 0 oo sy o s il i s v 1
25 W-554 AHah S5 Senaw - 5/16° 8/ M. . RS Aol sl g N 2
26 W-1854 Faw Heod Bal < 3/8" x 1" .. s 2 vt i il L Taey S 1
27 W-475 Hox Hoad Bolt - 3/8 x 3" ... ... ... . aha s &AL . 2
28 W-523 Lol asEr « B/BL oo i N O B 3
29 S-1925 MeEbiar - g SEET Lk o e e 1
30 W-514 Hew bl s 380 0o i il oims s o S e i o 3
: $-3023 Fertilizer Drive Assembly (Includes All Above Items Except
Cables)
. >

80-14/Dec./T7



30

DUAL HITCH




DUAL HITCH 31

Mg No.
cm Part No. Description UQ

1 5-1394 Mol Mleh: .. .. il e ing s oo s R vy + 7 37 s g an s e oen 1

2 $-1393 Right Hiteh Broce). : <.\ ot ae S s tagt il e e agrben s e 1

3 S-1392 Loft Hitch Broce . .o, i iuias oot ecosslponfo-doipe ®t.co0 1

4 S-1397 Right Half Spreader Bar ......... ... oouiuinrananencnennss 1

5 S-1398 Left Half Spreader Bar ...........ccoouurieeeninreennneanns 1

6 S-1396 Left Stabilizer Tube......... ....c.cconvvibmaaerbaree gyt 1
7 $-1395 Right Stabilizer Tube - (Slotted) ...........cocoovnerenenenns 1

8 S-1401 Pintiop- 1" (Curved) ........cooonemraserrpdeoias N gEare v 1

9 S-1400 R L T P LRTRR R & e B Al 1
10 $-1399 T O RE Re T L  Eaae 2
11 S-1402 Hitch Stand PisBE a. . . oo s vovncieinesrosirrertiigcgge s 2
12 S-1405 Hydraulic HOS€ Clp ... . .occccvvvevnernrcnrpalinaniacdse . 2
13 S-1403 ot Borowr MRS . it s c e e bglae e s Al 2
14 $-1407 gl YT R R e 2
15 S-1406 Sl P OD, x 27, ..o ke R 2
16 wW-7 T R AT SR R S R o 1
17 S-1404 U R T Sl G S R R R Sl 9
18 W-478 M Hoad Boll - 3/8" % 2" .......ccaviavinarianinianniees = 2
19 W-486 RS SRR T o e 1
20 W-495 R T R T R e e Rt 2
21 W-538 R 2
22 W-539 e 3
23 W-525 PR Y R R D S 2
24 W-516 T e S B S i R S s SR R LR 2
25 W-567 A e T e R AN LR 4
26 W-534 T R S L A SR e e e S 2
27 BW-11 Hair Pin - SABRG A EaE. . . ov e v e s i sl s d BB SRR 11
28 $-3087 Siteh Hald UB ToB® ... .. ... oo v osnsnsoncnongunnnbazesy 2
29 S-1408 Hitch Holder ... .. T g a pa i s e et s
30 W-492 TRE TR TR o e g L e s o R R ) 2

N J

80-14/Dec./TT




32

DUAL HITCH COMPONENTS

A ki

(

Part No. Description
1 S5-1886 ROllBr Brothket . ... . ob i i, vl e s kv v i 1
2 S5-1884 Bellor Pin - ¥ e P 0 e e e e 1
3 S-1885 BB i e e T R 1
4 $-3088 Right Bumper Plate .............. Lttt T G 1
5 S-1888 Rigiiet Sraliliver Tube Bracketd . . ... 0. L0 ool il n it e 1
6 S-1889 Left Stabilizer Tube Bracker: .. .. .. .o vl vl i i 1
7 S-752 ionsh-Mipgle - a7 Stealght. .. ... ... i iy el e 1
8 $-1890 e 2 R ey SRR R et S e 2
9 $-1891 W s TS e D N e S R NS < R 1
10 S-1404 LU i e L e e e e 1
11 W-479 Hoxtlaall Balt < 3/8 e 20" ol v oy 2
12 S-1892 o Bead Bolr - 7706 2 V" . iRt e 4
13 W-486 Bl Heaid ol - % o LY L, oo oS ot i i : 2
14 W-488 o Mead Bl - 0 SR oo s el ey bl 2
15 W-523 T U L i Gl S e S AT = e e et 2
16 W-524 T T e v G e R S e e T 4
17 W-525 B <%0 | s e e R R 8
18 W-539 T ST SRR Dl b O R R, Sy S >
19 W-514 T T R R e e i S L e 2
20 W-515 IR T e £ T SR R L R e e Rl 4
21 W-516 B B i e R e e 8
22 BW-11 Benr-Pin « 00" - i i e e o SR e 2
23 W-535 GO PN - M0 e YA . o i T R L e 1 )




SLOW SPEED KIT

33

Part No.

Description

VONOOERWN—

S-1262
S-141

S-1305
S-111

$-1301
W-538
$-1299
W-523
W-514
$-1313

Double Sprocket Assembly - 1-6T. & 1-11T. (Includes #2)
OillsBnhing- 15 0B 21" 1Dk V' ....0.. .o
BlEBREE i e R e e Sl
2T LipkkChain - 5T Lk .- .0 ... -0 v i il i

1IBLInk CHEIFEEROR IR ... o iisn v i con it B :

Bl MasBat BBl it i e e
Hex Hoad Bolt - A8 kA% . v i e i
lockwhshion - 9780 . . . s e R
SRR e U i R G e e S e
Slow Speed Kit - Optional (Includes all above items)

MNRONENNNEN

./

80-14/Dec/T7



34

REGULAR TRAILING HITCH

Part No. Description &b
1 S-1409 o T T T S bl B et o S ORRE QRR R 0 0 B 1
2 S-1410 Telascoping Hitch: . . .. ... . 0 0 iiivai it b v it 1
3 S-1401 e 7T Ut i e s B SR s B 1
4 S-1411 T el i eRs R e I SIS Pere . LS TR, TR B b pon 1
5 S-1404 U T L R PG ST N R R e T s R 1
6 BW-11 Balr i A i o S B T i il i e e 1
7 W-495 Ho Head BBt - 6l ., i v vt b vl v 1
8 W-498 Hec tlaaill Bal BRI i cviaiiiinii vilis s s viniania 4
9 W-534 Coltar Bin - Y0 e VW A e 1
10 W-525 R e O S S g B B s L i 1
11 W-516 TR R i S S e s B S T B e i iR e 1
12 W-526 Lol BEIIEE - BB . . i ian e e AR e e 4
13 W-517 R T T e e e S L R e R B R 4

S




MORRIS 3" x 8" AGRICULTURAL CYLINDER [Optional]

Part No. Description U
1 C-2013 R T e o R e ST R R 1
2 G2017 Shoft Mot - ClevBloe 7/8" .. .. .oc..cvoriivsinresranareces 1
3 C-2015 Piston Saal — 3" OD X 3/IB"C/8 oo vsensinervnrinees 1
4 C-2014 Blaion B . e e b et g s n e e 1
5 C-2016 Shaft Static Seal — 7/8" OD x 1/16" C/S......cvvvrirnnnnnns 1
6 C-2011 T i e e R B e O e R R S o 1
s C-2012 por s RS O RS GRG R RS TR PR 1
8 C-2010 Glond . sl - v i v viviors oo Bl SNREG - 1
9 C-2008 e N SR P ORI TR 1
10 C-2007 e e S R e LI 1
11 C-2009 e st i 4y SO R B IS Pt S el ekttt Ao 1
i7Z; C-2004 Inner Stroke Control Sleeve. ........... ... oiiiinenainnes 1
13 C-2005 CPRE TR S PR LS R MR B S 1
14 C-2006 Outer Stroke Control Sleeve. . ...... ..o 1
15 C-2003 Shaft Clevis . .. .. e s o BTG HRNERIIGEIN. i s it e o 1
16 W-514 EEcihir %/ NI S kLR 3 e 1
17 W-477 Hui Hooll Bolt -~ /8" M A ri i v v s iamons s o e vnndinvos s 1
18 W-558 Clylinder Pin......... B hiar o i R & O R, L TR 2,
19 BW-11 BT el bt e e v AR R B L e 2
20. C-2019 Caution Sticker.......... e ST LAl e 2 B e 1
21 C-2018 PapiNe Blate & b it s LA 1
C-2000 Cylinder Assembly — (Includes All Above Items)
C-2002 Seal Kit — (Includes Items 3,5,7,9 & 10)

80-14/Dec./TT



36

80-14 HYDRAULICS FOR DUAL HITCH

( on

‘5

(

Part No. Description Sad
1 C-2000 Cylingdér -3 %D Agrlcoltordl. . . .. oo iipiiim: of o oot ¢ 2
2 $-1376 Budrbulic Bose - 3IB R0 b i st 2
3 S-1377 Hydiaolic Host - 3/8 X 13 . ... .. civnwnisoneviorry S 2
4 $-1378 TR T e R T PR R S SRR TR i 2
5 $-1379 BrROROVRY CIMD. . . . o ooccnssoiinabmiie B b e 1
6 c-818 Fomnals Boaakowoy COUBIOr. . ia. s« coneiitirs1s+vstmram s 2
7 c-817 IO . . . s i Pt oo vitn BRSNS A e+ > ahhie Ronis -4 2
8 $-1380 Dl T - W PR, . ... i i 2
9 C-680 Swivel Elbow - 3/8" x90° M/F ... ..iiiniinninimnnnnnn. 4

10 C-719 A - R 0 B . . . ... b n i bRt 8 -
11 $-1381 T Nl T s e e T A e R S 2
12 W-558 T e R U PO DR R O A 4
13 W-535 ComarBime e s 16 Lo b o b i ol i 4
14 W-1281 i T RS MR e S SRR S g i e lE 6

$-1382 Breakaway Clamp Bracket................ RV T 1/




LONG TRAILING HITCH FOR HARROWS

37

f

No.
Used

Part No. Description
1 $-3467 Yealling Section: .. . .8 Nl 0 ki i s TR 1
2 $-3466 Telescoping Hifeh . . .. .0 oo i s v iiioiiine s s cnvvcahisnened 1
3 S-1401 PinStop-1"(Curved)........cooiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeen. 1
4 $-3784 PRl LR W e B 1
5 S-1404 HichPin ol o . i ety W st 1
6 W-495 Hex Hoad Balt =10 e d” .. .0 b o i ivaaa 1
7 W-498 Hex Haad Balb =578 130" v v i ivivaadbmetve » vl 4
8 W-526 LotlowaisliBr - 578" . by .6 S s i - s v 4
9 W-567 ek NUb - Wa" o 8w s i e e 2
10 Ww-517 HOw N - 8/8". o e L L e e R 4
11 W-532 ColarPin-S3/A6" VL. . 7 o ool e e e 1
12 BW-11 HalrPin - 3/16" ..... . ¥ .= GaT IO e T T 2
$-3785 Long Trailing Hitch Assembly (Incl. All of the Above ltems)

o

80-14/Dec./T7



HARROWS

38




HARROWS 39
/ sy No. Usﬁ
Item Part No. Description

4% 6'
1 H-1813 Motrehsenl . ..o i i e R e i 1 1
2 H-3143 COmIaE BIIN . . \iving voss g s s s st o s hie s ale e 1 1
3 H-1589 = TV S NI BRSPS R B e e 1 1
4 H-3144 LR R ik s s e B A ik A e 1 1
5 H-1814 Pressur@ Spring . . .......ccvviobiunnaravaanenorsans 1 1
6 H-3145 Mointing Beocket . ..... ... .. 0 tiean s 1 1
7 H-3014 Clamp (Mounting Bracket) - ................ooovnn. 1 1
8 H-1596 Adjustment Lever 1008 0 L0 .l 1 1

9 H-1584 Horrow Head — 4% (1.37 m.) ......coveeeivevacnes 1 -
9A | H-1585 T LS T s R RN P ey 1

10 H-1586 Front Carrier Pipe — 42" (1.37 m.) ................. 1 —
10A H-1587 Front Carrier Pipe — 6' (1.83m.) ................... — 1

11 H-1742 Centre Carrier Pipe — 4%"' (1.37 m.) ................ 1 —
11A H-1744 Centre Carrier Pipe — 6" [1.83mJ) ... ....c... .00t — 1

12 H-1743 Rear Carrier Pipe — 4%' (1.37 m.).................. 1 -
12A H-1745 Rear Carrier Pipe — 6" (183 m.).............c00nnn — 1
13 H-1593 T T R T B A B I L 6 6
14 H-1791 Harrow Tine — 3/8" x 16" (.97 x 40.64cm.) ......... 9 12
15 H-1595 COONBEHBE I : .. ..o i s s s e 1 1
16 H-3024 Hex Head Bolt — 3/8" x 2" W/Special Head ......... 18 24
17 W-514 o R U o R e B B P e e T 30 36
18 W-523 toclowasher - 387 L b T e ey 12 12
19 W-475 Hex Hecd'Bolt - 3/8" sl ... . . ... 0.0l 12 12
20 W-907 Catter Pln = 5732 w00 o e e de iy 3 3
21 H-3152 CoterPin = 8718 % MR o vii L o in i v s i 1 1
22 H-3151 Washer (Slattad} . . .. ... . civho i viiivie 1 1
23 W-516 T e R e S s 5 5
24 W-517 Man B8 e e s e 2 2
25 W-526 Lockwesher - BB . ..l i v ac et s 1 1
26 W-525 Ebchowdshar g ooy RS 5 5
27 H-3159 Clevis Pin — 808 %V . L. . 0. oot dadi il 1 1
28 H-3051 Hex Head Bolt — 5/8" x 4" W/Special thread ...... 1 1
29 W-496 HocHead Balt - o s Bl6 8 .. . oL, . s 1 1
30 W-1472 R I e et iy sk - e i SRR v s o 1 1
31 W-131 Halr Bl Vel .. .. oidi . il i e i Lol 3 3
32 H-3256 Mok U Bralhll ... ... o ool oy i e s swd ol 1 1
83 S-752 Grease Zerk - 4" Straight. . .......... .. i 1 1

H-3073 Carrier Arm Assembly (Includes 1 to 7 & 21 to 33)

80-14/Dec./T7




40 HARROW ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
80-14
— 69" -
~II3" 3"
REG. REG. REG.

U




CROSS REFERENCE INDEX FOR 80-14 MORRIS SEED-RITE

Part No. Page 'ta': Part No. | Page 't':: Part No. Page “,‘:: Part No. | Page Itﬁ:
w-1 9 6A S-146 251 10 W-523 7 26 S-976 5 10
W-1-N 9 6 S-147 25 4 W-524 T 28 S-979 7 3
BW-2 7 14 S-149 25 3 W-525 3 24 S-982 3 2
BW-3 7 12 S-150 25 8 W-526 3 25 S-983 3 3
BW-4 9 1 S5-151 25 9 W-527 24 16 S-986 5 1
BW-6 3110 W-187 27 21 W-528 17 46 S-996 17 21
W-17 24 8 C-223 27 14 W-530 19 45 S-997 5 22
S-7 5 7 S-239 19 26 S-631 3 29 S-1001 | 11 4
BW-8 9 |13 S-241 25 11 W-532 13 9 S-1009 11 5
BW9 9 | 12 S-242 25 11A W-534 27 34 S-1010 11 6
BW-10 3 |23 S-243 17 39 W-535 32 23 S-1011 | 11 7
BW-11 5 |29 S-246 19 o W-538 19 38 S-1012 11 8
S-11 11 | 20 S-317 19 19 W-539 11 29 S-1013 | 11 9
S-13 15 9 S5-320 11 24 W-540 1 30 W-1014 7 23
S-14 15 8 5-324 11 26 W-541 27 27 S-1016 | 12 5
BW-14 7116 C-333 24 21 W-543 27 28 S5-1018 12 A
BW-15 T |18 V-338 17 49 W-5650 3 31 5-1019 12 13
BW-16 7 157 V-339 17 8 W-551 3 30 S5-1020 12 7
S-17 17 7] S5-340 11 28 C-553 20 7 Ww-1021 7 20
BW-22 9 4 S-342 12 6 W-554 19 30 S-1022 12 16
S-24 b 2 S-343 H 15 W-556 3 13 S-1023 13 1
BW-28 9 2 S-346 20 12 W-558 35 18 S-1024 13 2
S-33 31 | 1T S-347 20 22 W-561 20 15 S-1027 | 11 2
5-34 11 | 18 S-348 20 11 W-567 3 32 5-1028 o 11
BW-40 3 8 S-359 27 3 W-569 3 20 S-1029 3 12
BW-41 3 7 S-362 27 1 W-5756 . 28 S-1040 17 13
S-60 19 | 18 S-365 27 13 C-680 36 9 S-1041 | 17 2
BW-65 3 |16 S-367 27 29 C-719 36 10 S-1042 19 12
W-69 9 ) S-368 27 15 C-738 13 12 S-1043 19 10
W-T71 Q i W-415 29 20 S5-743 23 | S-1044 19 1
BW.T1 9 {11 W-475 11 49 S-T44 15 20 S-1045 11 21
W-72 9 | 14 w477 35 17 S-745 19 21 S5-1046 11 22
W-80 3 |19 W-4178 31 18 S-746 19 33 S-1047 | 11 10
BW1-80 9 3 W-479 32 11 S-747 15 30 5-1048 11 11
S-84 22 1 W-480 T 21 S-748 19 42 S-1049 11 12
BW-86 7 1 W-481 19 35 S-749 17 44 S-1050 13 i
BW-87 7 1A S-482 7 22 S-751 11 31 S-1053 17 24
S-88 23 2 W-483 11 35 S-752 3 18 S-1054 | 17 24A
S-89 17 4 30 W-485 11 43 S-753 11 48 S-1057 20 2
W-89 13 114 W-486 3 21 S-754 19 34 S-1058 20 6
W-90 13 2 W-487 11 44 S-755 11 40 S-1067 19 22
S91 19 | 11 W-488 5 16 S-757 19 29 S-1069 17 11
S-93 19 | 21 W-490 5 14 S-760 25 12 S-1070 5 9
S-101 17 | 28 S-492 5 18 S-764 15 40 S-1077 | 17 22
S-103 23 4 W-493 11 52 S-774 19 11A S5-1078 17 3
S-104 19 6 W-495 27 24 W-793 11 47 S-1079 17 23
W-106 11 | 23 W-496 39 29 M-800 17 6 S-1080 | 17 1
S-111 33 4 W-497 5 19 C-817 36 T S-1081 17 1A
S-112 19 | 20 W-498 5 20 C-818 36 6 S-1086 | 15 3
S-113 19 8 w499 5 30 W-554 T 8 S-1088 T 38A
S-114 19 2 W-500 7 25 w-899 7 11 S5-1089 y 38
S-115 19 3 W-502 20 18 W-900 7 10 S-1910 7 36
S-116 19 8A W-504 3 22 W-907 9 22 S-1091 3 4
S-117 5|13 W-510 24 12 W-913 7 ) S-1095 19 9
BW-119 | 19 | 13 w512 | 15 | 29 w914 7 9 S-1098 | 27 | 18
BW-122 T 130 W-513 19 41 w915 7 18 S-1105 | 17 15
Ww-131 22 T W-514 1 32 w916 7 2 S-1130 20 8
S-135 - 17 T W-515 T 33 S§-923 27 13A S-1136 | 17 12
S§-137 19 7 W-516 3 26 S5-956 3 1 S§-1137 21 1
5-140 19 | 15 W-517 3 27 5-964 3 14 S-1140 20 1
S-141 19 | 14 W-518 24 20 S-965 5 8 S-1142 | 20 5
S-142 19 4 Ww-521 15 24 S-966 5 5 S-1143 2 5
S-144 17 | 33 W-522 15 26 S-974 5 11 S-1145 5 4




42

CROSS REFERENCE INDEX FOR B0-14 MIORRIS SEED-RITE

Part No. Page 't;': Part No. Page I":: Part No Page lt‘: Part No. Pags ";:‘
S-1146 5 3 S-1377 36 3 S-1884 32 2 S-3137 82 4
S-1148 | 15 | 14 S-1378 | 36 4 S-1885 32 3 S-3138 | 25 5
S-1149 15 | 13 S-1379 36 b S-1886 32 1 S-3139 25 6
S-1152 24 3 S-1380 36 8 S-1888 32 5 5-3140 25 7
8-1155 12 3 S-1381 36 11 S-1889 32 6 H-3143 | 39 2
S-1156 11 13 S5-1382 36 15 S-1890 32 8 H-3144 39 4
S-1159 22 6 W-1383 | 18 11 S-1891 32 9 H-3145 | 39 6
S-1161 11 25 S-1392 3 3 S-1892 32 12 H-3151 39 22
S-1162 16 | 23 S-1393 31 2 W-1900 3 6 H-3152 | 39 21
S-1168 21 2 S-1394 31 1 W-1901 3 9 W-3157 9 8
S-1169 21 6 S-1395 31 7 W-1902 3 17 W-3158 9 10
51173 | 11 1 S1396 | 31 6 $-1903 29 | 17 H-3159 | 31 | 27
S-1183 ] S-1397 31 4 S-1904 29 16 S-3186 24 ¥
S-1186 37 | 14 S-1398 31 5 S-1905 29 18 S-3187 24 4
S-1190 iy .86 S-1399 31 10 S5-1906 26 5 S5-3188 24 5
S-1192 | 20 | 16 S-1400 31 9 S-1907 29 9 S-3200 29 3
S-1193 15 1 19 S5-1401 31 8 S-1908 29 11 S5-3240 15 5
S-1195 24 9 S-1402 31 11 S-1909 28 8 S-3241 15 6
S-1196 20 | 21 S-1403 31 13 S-1090 29 19 S-3251 25 2
S-1198 15 | 34 S-1404 31 1% S-1911 29 $ H-3256 | 39 32
S-1199 15 | 25 S-1405 31 12 S-1912 29 10 V-3262 17 9
S$-1202 19 | 28 S-1406 31 15 S-1913 29 1 M-3388 | 17 50
S-1203 19 | 31 5-1407 31 14 S-1914 29 4 S-3466 37 2
S-1206 13 6 S-1408 31 29 5-1915 29 12 S-3467 & 1
S-1207 13 10 S-1409 34 1 5-1916 29 13 S-3473 15 39
S-1208 7 13 S5-1410 34 2 S5-1918 23 3 5-3474 15 35
S-1217 12 4 S-1411 34 4 S5-1919 23 8 S-3475 15 36
S5-1220 20 9 S-1472 39 30 5-1920 23 20 5-3476 15 37
S5-1231 11 33 W-1558 15 41 5-1921 23 5 S-3477 15 38
S-1236 27 2 H-1584 39 9 S-1924 29 21 S-3756 15 10
S-1240 27 17 H-1585 39 9A S-1925 29 29 S-3757 15 12
S-1241 27 6 H-1586 39 10 S5-1929 2% 8 S-3758 15 11
S-1252 23 6 H-1587 39 10A C-2000 36 1 S-3782 23 21
S-1257 19 3 b H-1589 39 3 C-2003 35 15 S-3784 37 4
S-1258 | 11 | 16 H-1593 39 13 C-2004 35 12

S-1261 17 4 H-1595 39 15 C-2005 35 13

S-1262 33 1 H-1596 39 8 C-2006 35 14

S-1264 11 | 14 H-1742 | 39 11 C-2007 35 10

S-1265 11 15 H-1743 39 12 C-2008 35 9

S-1267 5 6 H-1744 39 11A C-2009 35 11

W-1281 | 36 | 14 H-1745 39 12A C-2010 35 8

S-1284 | 20 4 H-1791 39 14 C-2011 35 6

S-1285 20 3 S§-1795 17 16 C-2012 35 f f

S-1286 13 3 S5-1796 17 17 C-2013 35 1

S-1288 15 7 S-1797 17 18 C-2014 35 4

S-1291 17 | 45 S§-1798 17 19 C-2015 35 3

S-1292 17 | 41 H-1813 | 39 1 C-2016 35 5

S-1295 15 17 H.1814 | 39 5 C-2017 35 2

S-1296 15 | 15 S-1821 27 10 C-2018 35 21

S5-1299 | 33 7 C-1823 17 29 C-2019 35 20

S-1301 33 5 W-1846 T 27 S-3001 15 a3

S-1305 | 33 3 S-1854 17 36 H-3014 39 7

S-1311 13 8 5-1870 23 10 . H-3024 39 16

S-1312 11 3 S5-1871 23 14 5-3030 25 1

S$-1325 24 1 S-1872 23 18 H-3051 39 28

S-1353 | 24 2 S-1873 23 12 F-3056 20 14

S-1360 17 | 34 S-1874 il | 7 S-3069 27 16

S-1361 15 | 16 S-1875 27 12 S-3077 22 2

W-1362 | 3 | 16 S-1876 | 27 11 S-3078 22 3

S-1364 i 5 S-1877 27 9 S-3082 e 8

S-1367 15 1 S-1879 27 ‘D S-3087 31 28

S-1368 15 2 S-1880 27 4 S-3088 32 4

S-1376 36 2 S5-1881 27 10A S5-3136 22 b




